in twenty six (26) bi-weekly instalments of $46.15.  

10. Sick Leave 
The Assistant Superintendent shall be entitled, in the event of personal sickness or injury, to up to 

(15) fifteen days of sick leave during each contract year. Sick leave may be accumulated up to a 

maximum of (125) one hundred twenty-five days. There shall be no "sick leave buyback". 

11. Health Insurance 
The Assistant Superintendent shall be eligible to participate in the same health and other insurance 

benefits currently provided other employees of the district, subject to the terms and conditions of said